
HISTORICAL SOCIETY- PROGRAMS and OPEN HOUSES 
September 2012– December 2012 

All programs are free and open to the public. Feel free to join us for meetings, speakers, 
and refreshments while visiting historic River Lea farmhouse in Beaver Island State Park. 
Thursday, September 6 – Potluck Dinner/program – 6:30 p.m. at River Lea 
 
Sunday, September 23 – Open House at River Lea – 1-4 p.m. 
 
Thursday, October 4 – 7:30 p.m. – General meeting – Bill Koch, slide 
presentation of churches of Buffalo. 
 
Sunday, October 21 – Open House at River Lea – 2-4 p.m. 
 
Thursday, November 1 – 7:30 p.m. – General meeting – Program “The 
Union Volunteers Fife and Drum Corps” 
 
Sunday, November 18 – Open House at River Lea – 2-4 p.m. 
 
Saturday, December 1 – Members only holiday party, 7 p.m. Please bring 
an hors d’oeuvre to share 
 
Sunday, December 2 - Open House at River Lea, 2-4 p.m. 
 
Tuesday, December 4 – Christmas Luncheon, noon, reservations required. 
For details, see Christmas at River Lea on the Historical Society news page. 
 
Friday, December 7 – Christmas Luncheon, noon, reservations required. 
For details, see Christmas at River Lea on the Historical Society news page. 
 
Saturday, December 8 – Christmas Luncheon, noon, reservations required. 
For details, see Christmas at River Lea on the Historical Society news page. 
 
Sunday, December 9 - Open House at River Lea, 2-4 p.m. 
 
 
 


